

Product name	Gaming Keyboard
Model	GK100
Dimensions	466.79x185.44x30.37mm(LxWxH)
Weight	735g±20g
Cable Length	1650mm
Key Cap Travel Distance	4.0±0.3mm
23 Anti-Ghosting Keys	Left Ctrl, Left Alt, Left Shift, 1, 2, 3, 4, Q, W, E, R, A, S, D, F, Z, X, C, Space, ↓, ←, ↑, →
Selectable backlight options	7-color cycle mode, Red, Green, Blue, Purple, Yellow, Sky blue, White, and OFF

A diagram of a standard QWERTY keyboard layout. The keys highlighted in blue are: Esc, F1, F2, F3, F4, F5, F6, F7, F8, F9, F10, F11, F12, Print Screen, Scroll Lock, and Shift (left). The diagram shows the full keyboard including the alphanumeric keys, function keys, and navigation keys.

<Fn+F1>	Launches the web browser
<Fn+F2>	Launches the Mail app
<Fn+F3>	Launches Action Center (for Windows® 10 only)
<Fn+F4>	Launches My Computer
<Fn+F5>	Launches Media Player
<Fn+F6>	Volume down
<Fn+F7>	Volume up
<Fn+F8>	Mute
<Fn+F9>	Play/Pause
<Fn+F10>	Stop
<Fn+F11>	Previous track
<Fn+F12>	Next track
<Fn+  >	LED backlight brightness down
<Fn+  >	LED backlight brightness up
<Fn+  >	Run through the LED options: 7-color cycle mode, Red, Green, Blue, Purple, Yellow, Sky blue, White, and OFF
<Fn+  >	Windows key lock: When you press <Fn+  >, the Num Lock LED blinks once to indicate the Windows key is enabled or disabled.

 CAUTION! AVOID PROLONGED USE OF THE KEYBOARD WITHOUT BREAKS. Take regular breaks and keep a good posture. Consult your physician promptly if you notice any loss of motion or pain in your wrist when using the keyboard.

<Fn+F1>:	Elindítja a böngészőprogramot	<Fn+F2>:	Elindítja a Mail alkalmazást	<Fn+F3>:	Elindítja az Action Center alkalmazást (csak Windows * 10)
<Fn+F4>:	Megnyitja a Sajátgépet	<Fn+F5>:	Elindítja a Médialejátszót	<Fn+F6>:	Hangerő csökkentése
<Fn+F7>:	Hangerő növelése	<Fn+F8>:	Némítás	<Fn+F9>:	Lejátszás/Szünet
<Fn+F10>:	Leállítás	<Fn+F11>:	Előző szám	<Fn+F12>:	Következő szám
<Fn+>:	LED háttérvilágítás-fényerő le	<Fn+>:	LED háttérvilágítás-fényerő fe		
<Fn+>:	LED-opsiók végigfuttatása: 7 szín váltakozása mód, Vörös, Zöld, Kék, Lila, Sárga, Égszínkék, Fehér és KI				
<Fn+>:	Windows billentyűzár				
<Fn+>:	Ha megnyomja a <Fn+ > gombot, a Num Lock LED egyszer felvilán jelezve, hogy a Windows billentyű engedélyezett vagy letiltott állapotban van-e.				

A Podsumowanie specyfikacji

Nazwa produktu:	Klawiatura do gier	Model:	GK100
Wymiary:	466,79 x 185,44 x 30,37 mm (D x S x W)	Waga:	735g±20g
Długość kabla:	1650mm	Długość skoku klawiszy:	4.0±0.3mm
23 klawisze Anti-Ghosting:	Lewy Ctrl, lewy Alt, lewy Shift, 1, 2, 3, 4, Q, W, E, R, A, S, D, F, Z, X, C, spacja, ↓, ←, ↑, →		
Opcje podświetlenia:	Tryb przełączania 7 kolorów; kolor czerwony, zielony, niebieski, fioletowy, żółty, błękitny, biały i wyłączenie podświetlenia		

B Skróty klawiaturowe

<Fn+F1>:	Uruchamianie przeglądarki internetowej	<Fn+F2>:	Uruchamianie aplikacji Poczta	<Fn+F3>:	Otwieranie Centrum akcji (tylko w systemie Windows® 10)		
<Fn+F4>:	Wyświetlanie okna Mój komputer	<Fn+F5>:	Uruchamianie odtwarzacza multimedialnego	<Fn+F6>:	Zmniejszanie głośności		
<Fn+F7>:	Zwiększanie głośności	<Fn+F8>:	Wyciszenie	<Fn+F9>:	Odtwarzanie/pauza		
<Fn+F10>:	Stop	<Fn+F11>:	Poprzedni utwór	<Fn+F12>:	Następny utwór		
<Fn+ >:	Zmniejszanie jasności podświetlenia LED	<Fn+ >:	Zwiększanie jasności podświetlenia LED				
<Fn+ >:	Przełączanie opcji LED: tryb przełączania 7 kolorów; kolor czerwony, zielony, niebieski, fioletowy, żółty, błękitny, biały i wyłączenie podświetlenia						
<Fn+ >:	Blokada klawisza Windows						
<Fn+ >:	Po naciśnięciu klawiszy <Fn+ > dioda LED Num Lock zamiga raz w celu wskazania włączenia lub wyłączenia klawisza Windows.						

A Zhrnutie parametrov

Názov výrobku:	Hracia klávesnica	Model:	GK100
Rozmery	466,79 x 185,44 x 30,37 mm (DxŠxV)	Hmotnosť:	735g±20g
Dĺžka kábla:	1650mm	Pohyb krytu klávesu:	4,0±0.3mm
23 Klávesy na zabránenie paobrazu:	ľavý Ctrl, ľavý Alt, ľavý Shift, 1, 2, 3, 4, Q, W, E, R, A, S, D, F, Z, X, C, medzerník, ↓, ←, ↑, →		
Voliteľné možnosti podsvietenia:	cyklické prepínanie 7 farieb, červené, zelené, modré, purpurové, žlté, nebeská modrá, biele a vypnuté		

B Klávesové skratky na klávesnici

<Fn+F1>:	Služi na spustenie webového prehliadača	<Fn+F2>:	Služi na spustenie poštovej aplikácie	<Fn+F3>:	Služi na spustenie centra akcií (len pre OS Windows * 10)
<Fn+F4>:	Spustenie ponuky Tento počítač	<Fn+F5>:	Služi na spustenie prehrávača médií	<Fn+F6>:	Zníženie hlasitosti
<Fn+F7>:	Zvýšenie hlasitosti	<Fn+F8>:	Stlmenie	<Fn+F9>:	Prehrávanie/pozastavenie
<Fn+F10>:	Zastavenie	<Fn+F11>:	Predchádzajúca skladba	<Fn+F12>:	Ďalšia skladba
<Fn+>:	Zníženie jasu LED podsvietenia	<Fn+>:	Zvýšenie jasu LED podsvietenia		
<Fn+>:	Prepínanie možnosti LED: cyklické prepínanie 7 farieb, červené, zelené, modré, purpurové, žlté, nebeská modrá, biele a vypnuté				
<Fn+>:	Zámok klávesu Windows				
Ak stlačíte <Fn+ >, indikátor LED klávesu Num Lock raz blikne a indikuje zapnutie alebo vypnutie zámku klávesu Windows.					

A Resumen de especificaciones

Nombre del producto:	Teclado para juegos	Modelo:	GK100
Dimensiones:	466,79x185,44x30,37 mm (LAXANxAL)	Peso:	735g±20g
Longitud del cable:	1650mm	Recorrido de la cápsula de la tecla:	4.0±0.3mm
23 teclas que reconocen varias pulsaciones simultáneas:	Ctrl izquierdo, Alt izquierdo, Mayús izquierdo, 1, 2, 3, 4, Q, W, E, R, A, S, D, F, Z, X, C, Espacio, ↓, ←, ↑, →		
Opciones de retroiluminación seleccionables:	Modo de ciclo de 7 colores, rojo, verde, azul, púrpura, amarillo, azul cielo, blanco y desactivado		

B Teclas de acceso rápido del teclado

<Fn+F1>:	Inicia el explorador Web	<Fn+F2>:	Inicia la aplicación de correo	<Fn+F3>:	Inicia Centro de acciones (solo para Windows * 10)
<Fn+F4>:	Inicia Mi PC	<Fn+F5>:	Inicia Reproductor multimedia	<Fn+F6>:	Bajar volumen
<Fn+F7>:	Subir volumen	<Fn+F8>:	Silencio	<Fn+F9>:	Reproducir/Pausar
<Fn+F10>:	Detener	<Fn+F11>:	Pista anterior	<Fn+F12>:	Pista siguiente
<Fn+>:	Disminuir brillo de la retroiluminación de LED	<Fn+>:	Aumentar brillo de la retroiluminación de LED		
<Fn+>:	Ejecutar a través de las opciones de LED: Modo de ciclo de 7 colores, rojo, verde, azul, púrpura, amarillo, azul cielo, blanco y desactivado				
<Fn+>:	Bloqueo de tecla Windows				
	Al presionar <Fn+ >, el LED Bloq Num parpadea una vez para indicar que la tecla Windows está habilitada o deshabilitada..				

A Özellikler özeti

Ürün adı:	Oyun Klavyesi	Model:	GK100
Boyutlar:	466,79 x 185,44 x 30,37 mm (UxGxY)	Ağırlık:	735g±20g
Kablo Uzunluğu:	1650mm	Tuş Hareket Mesafesi:	4.0±0.3mm
23 Tane Gölgë Brakma Öneyici Tuş:	Sol Ctrl, Sol Alt, Sol Shift, 1, 2, 3, 4, Q, W, E, R, A, S, D, F, Z, X, C, Boşluk, ↓, ←, ↑, →		
Seçilebilir arka ışık seçenekleri:	7 renkli döngü modu, Kırmızı, Yeşil, Mavi, Mor, Sarı, Gök mavisi, Beyaz ve KAPALI		

B Klavye kısayolları

<Fn+F1>:	Web tarayıcısını başlatır	<Fn+F2>:	Posta uygulamasını başlatır	<Fn+F3>:	Eylem Merkezi bölümünü başlatır (yalnızca Windows ® 10 için)		
<Fn+F4>:	Bilgisayar klasörünü açar	<Fn+F5>:	Medya Oynatıcısı başlatır	<Fn+F6>:	Ses düzeyi azalt		
<Fn+F7>:	Ses düzeyi artır	<Fn+F8>:	Sessiz	<Fn+F9>:	Oynat/Duraklat		
<Fn+F10>:	Durdur	<Fn+F11>:	Önceki parça	<Fn+F12>:	Sonraki parça		
<Fn+>:	LED arka ışık parlaklığını azalt	<Fn+>:	LED arka ışık parlaklığını artır				
<Fn+>:	LED seçenekleri arasında ilerle: 7 renkli döngü modu, Kırmızı, Yeşil, Mavi, Mor, Sarı, Gök mavisi, Beyaz ve KAPALI						
<Fn+>:	Windows tuşu kilidi						
<Fn+>:	<Fn+  > tuş bileşimine bastığınızda, Num Lock LED'i, Windows tuşunun etkinleştirildiğini veya devre dışı bırakıldığını belirtmek için bir kez yanıp söner..						

A Resumo das especificações

Nome do produto:	Teclado para jogos	Modelo:	GK100
Dimensões	466,79x185,44x30,37mm(CxLxAl)	Peso:	735g±20g
Comprimento do cabo:	1650mm	Distância de deslocamento das tampas das teclas:	4.0±0.3mm

23 Teclas Anti-Ghosting: Ctrl esquerdo, Alt esquerdo, Shift esquerdo, 1, 2, 3, 4, Q, W, E, R, A, S, D, F, Z, X, C, Espaço,↓, ←, ↑, →

Opções de luz de fundo selecionáveis: Modo de ciclo de 7 cores, Vermelho, Verde, Azul, Roxo, Amarelo, Azul celeste, Branco e Desligado

B Teclas de atalho do teclado

<Fn+F1>:	Executa o browser Web	<Fn+F2>:	Executa a aplicação de E-mail	<Fn+F3>:	Execute o Centro de Ações (apenas para Windows® 10)
<Fn+F4>:	Abre o Meu Computador	<Fn+F5>:	Executa o leitor multimédia	<Fn+F6>:	Diminui o volume
<Fn+F7>:	Aumenta o volume	<Fn+F8>:	Sem som	<Fn+F9>:	Reproduzir/Pausa
<Fn+F10>:	Parar	<Fn+F11>:	Faixa anterior	<Fn+F12>:	Faixa seguinte
<Fn+>:	Reduzir intensidade da retroiluminação LED	<Fn+>:	Aumentar intensidade da retroiluminação LED		
<Fn+>:	Alterna entre as opções do LED: Modo de ciclo de 7 cores, Vermelho, Verde, Azul, Roxo, Amarelo, Azul celeste, Branco e Desligado				
<Fn+>:	Tecla de bloqueio de Windows				
	Quando premir <Fn+ >, o LED Num Lock pisca uma vez para indicar que a tecla Windows está ativada ou desativada.				

A Specifikationer, sammanfattning

Produktnamn:	Speltangentbord	Modell:	GK100
Mått:	466,79x185,44x30,37 mm(LxBxH)	Vikt:	735g±20g
Kabellängd:	1650mm	Rörelsesträcka för tangen:	4.0±0.3mm
23 anti-ghosting-tangenter:	Vänster Ctrl, Vänster Alt, Vänster Shift, 1, 2, 3, 4, Q, W, E, R, A, S, D, F, Z, X, C, mellanslag, ↓, ←, ↑, →		
Valbara bakljusalternativ:	Läge med 7-färgerscykel, röd, grön, blå, lila, gul, himmelsblå, vit och AV		

B Snabbtangenter

<Fn+F1>:	Startar webbläsaren	<Fn+F2>:	Öppnar e-postprogrammet	<Fn+F3>:	Öppnar åtgärdscenter (enbart för Windows * 10)
<Fn+F4>:	Startar Min dator	<Fn+F5>:	Öppnar mediaspelaren	<Fn+F6>:	Volym ned
<Fn+F7>:	Volym upp	<Fn+F8>:	Tyst	<Fn+F9>:	Spela/pausa
<Fn+F10>:	Stopp	<Fn+F11>:	Föregående spår	<Fn+F12>:	Nästa spår
<Fn+>:	Dämpa ljusstyrka för LED-bakljus	<Fn+>:	Öka ljusstyrka för LED-bakljus		
<Fn+>:	Kör igenom LED-alternativen: Läge med 7-färgerscykel, röd, grön, blå, lila, gul, himmelsblå, vit och AV				
<Fn+>:	Windows tangent-lås				
<Fn+>:	När du trycker på <Fn+ >, blinkar LED-lampan för Num Lock en gång för att indikera att Windows-tangenten är aktiverad.				

A Sumar specificații

Denumire produs:	Tastatură pentru jocuri	Model:	GK100
Dimensiuni:	466,79 x 185,44 x 30,37 mm (L x A x l)	Greutate:	735g±20g
 Lungime cablu:	1650mm	KDistanță de deplasare a capacelor tastelor:	4.0±0.3mm
23 de taste cu funcție prevenire a formării imaginilor fantomă:	Ctrl stânga, Alt stânga, Shift stânga, 1, 2, 3, 4, Q, W, E, R, A, S, D, F, Z, X, C, spațiu, ↓, ←, ↑, →		
Opțiuni de retroiluminare selectabile:	Mod de comutare între 7 culori, roșu, verde, albastru, mov, galben, albastru azur, alb și stins		

B Taste rapide tastatură

<Fn+F1>:	Lansează browserul web	<Fn+F2>:	Lansează aplicația Mail	<Fn+F3>:	Lanesează Action Center (doar pentru Windows * 10)
<Fn+F4>:	Lansează My Computer (Computerul meu)	<Fn+F5>:	Lansează Media Player	<Fn+F6>:	Volume în jos
<Fn+F7>:	Volume în sus	<Fn+F8>:	Mut	<Fn+F9>:	Redare/Pauză
<Fn+F10>:	Oprire	<Fn+F11>:	Piesa anterioară	<Fn+F12>:	Piesa următoare
<Fn+ >:	Reducere luminozitate pentru retroiluminarea cu LED-uri	<Fn+ >:	Creștere luminozitate pentru retroiluminarea cu LED-uri		
<Fn+ >:	Parcurgeți opțiunile LED: Mod de comutare între 7 culori, roșu, verde, albastru, mov, galben, albastru azur, alb și stins				
<Fn+ >:	Blocare taste Windows				
<Fn+ >:	Atunci când apăsați pe <Fn+ 				

「產品之限用物質」含有情況之相關資訊，請參考列表

單元	限用物質及其化學符號					
	鉛 (Pb)	汞 (Hg)	鎘 (Cd)	六價鉻 (Cr ⁶⁺)	多溴聯苯 (PBB)	多溴二苯醚 (PBDE)
印刷電路板及電子組件	-	○	○	○	○	○
外殼	○	○	○	○	○	○
按鍵	-	○	○	○	○	○
其他及其配件	-	○	○	○	○	○
備考1. "○" 係指該項限用物質之百分比含量未超出百分比含量基準值。						
備考2. "-" 係指該項限用物質為排除項目。						

Canada, Industry Canada (IC) Notices

This device complies with Canada licence-exempt RSS standard(s).

Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.

Canada, avis d’Industry Canada (IC)

Le présent appareil est conforme aux normes CNR d'Industrie Canada applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence.

Son utilisation est sujette aux deux conditions suivantes : (1) cet appareil ne doit pas créer d'interférences et (2) cet appareil doit tolérer tout type d'interférences, y compris celles susceptibles de provoquer un fonctionnement non souhaité de l'appareil.

 This is a Class B product, in a domestic environment, this product may cause radio interference, in which case the user may be required to take adequate measures.

ASUS Recycling/Takeback Services

ASUS recycling and takeback programs come from our commitment to the highest standards for protecting our environment. We believe in providing solutions for you to be able to responsibly recycle our products, batteries, other components, as well as the packaging materials. Please go to <http://csr.asus.com/english/Takeback.htm> for the detailed recycling information in different regions.

 **CAUTION!** DO NOT throw the product in municipal waste. This product has been designed to enable proper reuse of parts and recycling. This symbol of the crossed out wheeled bin indicates that the product (electrical and electronic equipment) should not be placed in municipal waste. Check local regulations for disposal of electronic products.

English ASUSTeK Computer Inc. hereby declares that this device is in compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of related Directives. Full text of EU declaration of conformity is available at: www.asus.com/support.

Français AsusTek Computer Inc. déclare par la présente que cet appareil est conforme aux critères essentiels et autres clauses pertinentes des directives concernées. La déclaration de conformité de l'UE peut être téléchargée à partir du site Internet suivant : www.asus.com/support

Deutsch ASUSTeK Computer Inc. erklärt hiermit, dass dieses Gerät mit den wesentlichen Anforderungen und anderen relevanten Bestimmungen der zugehörigen Richtlinien übereinstimmt. Der gesamte Text der EU-Konformitätserklärung ist verfügbar unter: www.asus.com/support

Italiano ASUSTeK Computer Inc. con la presente dichiara che questo dispositivo è conforme ai requisiti essenziali e alle altre disposizioni pertinenti con le direttive correlate. Il testo completo della dichiarazione di conformità UE è disponibile all'indirizzo: www.asus.com/support

Русский Компания ASUS заявляет, что это устройство соответствует основным требованиям и другим соответствующим условиям соответствующих директив. Подробную информацию, пожалуйста, смотрите на www.asus.com/support

Čeština Společnost ASUSTeK Computer Inc. tímto prohlašuje, že toto zařízení splňuje základní požadavky a další příslušná ustanovení souvisejících směrnic. Plné znění prohlášení o shodě EU je k dispozici na adrese: www.asus.com/support

Magyar Az ASUSTeK Computer Inc. ezennel kijelenti, hogy ez az eszköz megfelel a kapcsolódó irányelvek lényeges követelményeinek és egyéb vonatkozó rendelkezéseinek. Az EU megfélelőégi nyilatkozat teljes szövege innen letölthető: www.asus.com/support

Polski Firma ASUSTeK Computer Inc. niniejszym oświadczam, że urządzenie to jest zgodne z zasadniczymi wymogami i innymi właściwymi postanowieniami powiązanych dyrektyw. Pełny tekst deklaracji zgodności UE jest dostępny pod adresem: www.asus.com/support

Português A ASUSTeK Computer Inc. declara que este dispositivo está em conformidade com os requisitos essenciais e outras disposições relevantes das Diretivas relacionadas. Texto integral da declaração da UE disponível em: www.asus.com/support

Română ASUSTeK Computer Inc. declară că acest dispozitiv se conformează cerințelor esențiale și altor prevederi relevante ale directivelor conexe. Textul complet al declarației de conformitate a Uniunii Europene se găsește la: www.asus.com/support

Slovensky Spoločnosť ASUSTeK Computer Inc. týmto vyhlasuje, že toto zariadenie vyhovuje základným požiadavkám a ostatným príslušným ustanoveniam príslušných smerníc. Celý text vyhlásenia o zhode pre štáty EÚ je dostupný na adrese: www.asus.com/support